

## University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

**Usher Burdick Papers** 

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

5-24-1954

## Letter from Representative Burdick to Brendetta Black Dog Regarding Lillie Wolf Settlement, May 24, 1954

Usher L. Burdick United States House of Representatives

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers

## **Recommended Citation**

Burdick, Usher L., "Letter from Representative Burdick to Brendetta Black Dog Regarding Lillie Wolf Settlement, May 24, 1954" (1954). *Usher Burdick Papers*. 485. https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers/485

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Usher Burdick Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Mrs. James Black Dog Sr., Emmit, North Dakota

Dear Mrs. Black Dog:

Thank you for your letter of May 12, and the Authorization of Settlement signed by Lillie E. Wolf. The settlement of her case will depend upon the decision of the court, as you know, and there is nothing further I can do here in her behalf.

I should like to have seen her keep the land, but since that was impossible and she refused the accept the money for the appraised valuation and took the case to court, she will now have to abide by the court's decision.

My best wishes to you and your husband, and I hope that Mrs. Wolf will get a satisfactory settlement.

Sincerely yours,

Usher L. Burdick, M. C.